No structural survey, legal due diligence, or environmental assessment will be undertaken unless
specifically agreed.

Market value
Taking account of all the assumptions and information set out in this report, the Market value of the
subject asset on the valuation date 12/31/2024, is:

EUR 9,700,000 (excluding purchase cost)
Nine Million Seven Hundred Thousand Euros

Yields

Yield Multiplier

Gross reversionary yield (GRY) 6.86% 14.58x

Net reversionary yield (NRY) 6.70% 14.92x

Gross initial yield (GIY) 5.14% 19.47x

Net initial yield (NIY) 4.98% 20.07x

Gross potential yield (GPY) 5.14% 19.47x

Net potential yield (NPY) 4.98% 20.07x

[...]

The net capital value is the gross capital value corrected for purchaser's costs.

3  Valuation

Valuation results
Market value
Taking account of all the assumptions and information set out in this report, the Market value of the
subject asset on the valuation date 12/31/2024, is:

EUR 9,700,000 (excluding purchase cost)
Nine Million Seven Hundred Thousand Euros

Yours sincerely,

Backtesting
Backtesting

Valuation date 1/1/2024 1/1/2025 Absolute Percent

Market value 264,299 9,700,000 9,435,701 3,570.09%

Passing rent per annum 488,527 498,298 9,771 2.00%

Estimated rental value per annum 0 665,100 665,100 0.00%